
  
 

1 
 

_____________________________________ 1 
Chairman Phil Mendelson   2 
at the request of the University of the District of 3 
Columbia 4 

 5 
 6 

AN ACT 7 
 8 

______ 9 
 10 

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 11 
 12 

______ 13 
 14 
 15 

To approve, on an emergency basis, the proposed Change Order 1 and multiyear Contract No. 16 
PO-GF-2024-P-0144-BB by and between the University of the District of Columbia and 17 
CDW Government, LLC/Coastal Cloud to implement Salesforce as the enterprise-wide 18 
customer relationship management (CRM) platform.  19 

  20 
 BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this 21 

act may be cited as the "University of the District of Columbia Change Order 1 & Multiyear 22 

Contract No. PO-GF-2024-P-0144-BB by and between the University of the District of 23 

Columbia and CDW Government, LLC/Coastal Cloud Approval and Payment Authorization 24 

Emergency Act of 2025". 25 

 Sec. 2. Pursuant to sections 451(b) and (c) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, 26 

approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 803; Pub. L. 93-198; D.C. Official Code 1-204.51) and 27 

section 202 of the Procurement Practices Reform Act of 2010, effective April 8, 2011 (D.C. Law 28 

18-371; D.C. Official Code 2-352.02) the Council approves Change Order 1 & Multiyear 29 

Contract No. PO-GF-2024-P-0144-BB by and between the University of the District of 30 

Columbia and CDW Government, LLC/Coastal Cloud for the total cost of $4,200,542, including 31 

a Change Order of $274,409.60 to an existing contract of $926,132.40, and a multiyear contract 32 



  
 

2 
 

for firm fixed price of $3,000,000 for development continuity and support for the University’s 33 

Customer Relation Management (CRM) system: Salesforce. 34 

 Sec.3. Transmittal. 35 

 The Council shall transmit a copy of this resolution, upon its adoption, to the President of 36 

the University of the District of Columbia.  37 

Sec.4. Fiscal Impact Statement. 38 

The Council adopts the fiscal impact statement of the Chief Financial Officer as the fiscal 39 

impact statement required by section 4a of the General Legislative Procedures Act of 1975, 40 

approved October 16, 2006 (120 Stat. 2038; D.C. Official Code §1-301.47a). 41 

 Sec.5. Effective Date.  42 

This resolution shall take effect immediately. 43 


